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Is the Member with Health Net or 
Assigned to Molina? Verify Eligibility 
Through the Health Net Provider Portal 
Submit claims and prior authorization requests to the 
correct health plan 

The current eligibility message on the Medi-Cal Automated Eligibility Verification 
System (AEVS) may not fully describe a participant’s Community-Based Adult Services 
payor. In Los Angeles County, some Health Net* 

*Health Net of California, Inc., Health Net Community Solutions, Inc. and Health Net Life Insurance Company are subsidiaries of Health Net, LLC and Centene Corporation. Health Net is a 
registered service mark of Health Net, LLC. All other identified trademarks/service marks remain the property of their respective companies. All rights reserved. CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE FOR 
FAX TRANSMISSION: This facsimile may contain confidential information. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended 
recipient, or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the information contained in this 
transmission is strictly PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by phone or by return fax and destroy this transmission, along with 
any attachments. If you no longer wish to receive fax notices from Provider Communications, please email us at provider.communications@healthnet.com indicating the fax number(s) 
covered by your request. We will comply with your request within 30 days or less. 

Medi-Cal members may appear only 
as Health Net but are actually assigned to Health Net’s subcontractor, Molina. 

For accurate information, verify the eligibility for all your Health Net members on the 
Health Net provider portal. For members Heath Net has assigned to Molina, send 
authorization requests and claims to Molina. 

Health Net provider portal account 

You must have an account with Health Net to access the secure provider portal and 
use the eligibility verification function. If you do not have an account, go to 
provider.healthnetcalifornia.com and select Create New Account. Then follow the 
prompts until registration is complete. 

How to verify member eligibility 

Follow these steps to verify member eligibility.  

Step 1: Log in to provider.healthnetcalifornia.com.  Select the applicable line of 
business from the drop-down menu > Go. Then select Eligibility at the top of the 
page. 
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Step 2: On the Eligibility page, the date of service will appear as the current day. You may change this if you are looking 
for retroactive eligibility.  

1  Populate the Member ID (CIN #) and their date of birth. 

2  Click Check Eligibility. 

- The member’s profile will appear under the search bar if found in the system.  

3  Click on th e member’s name to access their profile with eligibility  information.  

Step 3: You will see the following message for a member assigned to Health Net: 
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You will see the following message for a member assigned to Molina: 

Additional information 

If you have questions regarding the information contained in this update, contact the Health Net Medi-Cal Provider 
Services Center at 800-675-6110. 
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